

## Agenda

## City of Waleska Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council June 3, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Item 1: Call to Order

Item 2: Pledge of Allegiance/Invocation

Item 3: Margaret Stallings and Catherine Long from Cherokee County to discuss Annexation

Item 4: Consideration to Approve Regular Council Meeting Minutes May 20, 2024

Item 5: Review and Approve Water Line and Water Meter Easements/Acceptance Policy

Item 6: 1st Reading for Resolution 2024-02 for Procurement Requirements

Item 7: 1st Reading for Resolution 2024-03 Policy for Local Small Business Enterprises and

**Disadvantaged Business Enterprises** 

Item 8: 1st Reading for Resolution 2024-04 Local Drought Response and Water waste Ordinance

Item 9: 1st Reading for Resolution 2024-05 Stormwater

Item 10: 1st Reading for Resolution 2024-06 Backflow Prevention

Item 11: Five Minute Public Input

Item 12: Water System Report

Item 13: City Manager's Report

Item 14: City Attorney's Report

Item 15: Mayor's Report

Item 16: Council Remarks

Item 17: Adjourn Regular Council Meeting